OFFICIAL CANVASS

- 7Tw DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

BALLOTS CAST - STRAIGHT PARTY VOTES
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FOR PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

01 = AL GORZ/JOE LIBERMAN (DEM)

ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
RESURRECTION UNITED METEODIST

BAMAMA RURITAN CLUS

GORMAN RURITAN CLUB

CAX GROVE SCHOOL

BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB
NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

NZLSON COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL
PARXWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
YATES BAPTIST CEURCH

COLE MILL RD CHURCHE OF CHRIST

HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
RCGERS-HEIRR MIDDLE SCHOOL
WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHEURCH
SEEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

FORZST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CARRINGTON MIDOLE SCHOOL

ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM
EDISON JOENSON COMMUNITY CTR

I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENIER
CERIST THZ KING MORAVIAN CH
CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU

MOMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH

SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD

TRIANGLE PRESBYTIRIAN CHURCH

CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
A3SENTEE VOTERS
PROVISICNAL VOTERS
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02 = GEQRGE W. BUSH/DICK CHENEY (REP)
03 - HARRY BROWNE/ART OLIVIER (LIB)

0001
0002
0003
ooo4
Qoas
0Q08
S 9007
Joos
Qo039
010
0911
0ol2
Q2013

BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL
WATTS STREET SCHOOL

E.X. POWE SCHOOL

NC SCH QOF SCIENCE & MATH
%.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER
LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
MOREHEAD SCHOOL

FOREST HEILLS CLUB HOUSE
C.C, SPAULDING SCHOQL
WEZAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTIER
PZARSON SCHOOL

BURTON SCHOOL

DURNMAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

TOTAL
87,467

VOTES DPERCENT
53,907 63.27
30,150 35.39
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04 = PAT BUCHANAN/EZOLA FOSTER (REF)
05 = WRITE-IN
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VOTES PERC
103
698
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FOR PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

0

1 = AL GQRE/JOE LIBERMAN (DEM)

02 = GEORGE W. BUSH/DICK CHENEY. (REP)
01 = HARRY BROWNE/ART OLIVIER (LIB)
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Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL

MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
HOLY INFTANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY
EOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM
AMERICAN LEGION POST 7
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

CLUB BLVD SCHOOL

VEW POST 274C¢

HOMESTEAD HGTS DAPT CEURCH GYM
EILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL
ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST
BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

GORMAN RURITAN CLUB

GAK GROVE SCHOOL

BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

NTAL MIDDLE SCHCOL

NILSON COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
YATES EAPTIST CHURCH

COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
WHITE ROCK BAFTIST CHURCH
SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHGOL

ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATE GYM
EDISON JOHENSON COMMUNITY CIR
I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER
CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEMBLY QOF GOD
TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
AZSENTEE VOTERS

PROVISIONAL VOTERS
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£95
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1660
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DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMSER 7, 2000

VOTES
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63.27
35.35%

12

22
1

13
Il

12

10

13
1s
12
22
16
15

23
12

= W W W

17
13

3
18
18
54

4

VOTES DPERCENT
04 = PAT BUCHANAN/EZOLA FOSTER (REF) 103 .13
05 = WRITE-IN ' 608 .71
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STeiM DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING

€1 = DEMOCRATIC (DEM) 1-A (DEM)
02 = REPUBLICAN (REP} 2-A (REP)

0057 AZSENTEE VOTERS

gosa
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FROVISIONAL VOTERS

For 4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRILCT

01 = DAVID BRICE (DEM)
02 = JESS WARD (REP)
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037
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FROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL

WATTS STRIET SCHOOL

£.X. POWE SCHOOL

NT SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER
LAXEWOOD SCHOOL

CURHAM MAGNET CENTER
MOREHEAD SCHOQL

TOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL
WIAVER §T COMMUNITY CENTER
PIARSON SCHOOL

5U9TON SCHOOL

¥.E. SMITE SCHOOL

¥T CALVARY EOLY CHURCH GYM
H9LY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
CURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY
EOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM
AMZRICAN LEGION POST 7
ASRICULTURAL BUILDING

CLUS BLVD SCHOOL

VEW POST 2740

ECMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM
HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER

MGRTHERN HIGH SCHOOL
ROUCEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. ED

PISURRECTION UNITED METHODIST
BGMA RURITAN CLUB

CORMAN RURITAN CLUB

CAK GROVE SCHOOL

BETHESDA RURLTAN CLUB

NTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

FARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
YATES BAPTIST CHURCH

COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
EQPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
&7 STEPHMENS PARISH HALL
#3GERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
WAITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
“ZPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES
31,226
10,853

PERCENT
73.77
25.73

VOTES
61,565
21,293
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PERCENT
73.04
25.28

03 = LIBERTARIAN (LIB) 3-A (LI3)
04 = REFORM (RFM) 4-A (REF)

03 = C. BRIAN TOWEY (LIB)

VOTES
133
72

PERCE

VOTES
1,436

PERC:



OSFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTE CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
CUESDAY, NOVEMRER 7, 2000
7 MATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR 4TH COMGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCT—
0l = DAVID PRICE (DEM) £1,565 73.04 03 = C. BRIAN TOWEY (LIB) 1,436 1.--
02 = JESS WARD (REP) 21,293 25.26
o1 o2 03

0043 FORSST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOCL L1797 784 52

0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1311 918 49
0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 1181 823 58
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR 1025 432 EY)
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1952 35 2
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 111 246 19
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-KNCCU 219 9 0
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1139 523 a2
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1565 613 52
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBL‘I: OF GCD 535 183 7
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1402 647 29
0454 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1643 540 55
0057 ABSENTEE VOTERS 8322 3054 107
0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 532 172 13

x::=:-===-::==a:-=u-=--:===z=s===--==gs==-===s==::=:==:==-==-======-======-==|x===n-==g===:===-==s======:==-==s======s==a==========_—.m:

FOR GOVERNGOR

. VOTES FPERCENT VOTES PERIZY

‘1 = MIKE EASLEY (DEM) ’ 59,667 69.19 03 = BARSARA HOWES (LIB) 1,195 I.Z

J2 = RICHARD VINRQOT (REP) 25,250 29.28 04 = DOUGLAS SCHELL (REF 124 -z
a1 02 03 04
0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOCL 445 129 10 2
Q002 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 737 120 a6 2
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL 570 120 18 2
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 617 214 19 2
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER 882 134 22 1
0006 LAXKEWOOD SCHOOL 729 187 26 0
0007 DURMAM MAGNET CENTER §30 99 25 3
0008 MORTHEAD SCHOOL 739 81 14 0
0005 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 1027 395 15 1
0010 €.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 552 7 2 (]
0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 896 17 1 o
0012 PEARSUN SCHOQL 480 4 1 1
@013 BURTON SCHOOL 502 10 2 i
0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHQOL 722 123 5 1
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCHE GYM 459 56 4 1
0016 EOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 640 368 16 2
Q017 DURHAM QOUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 754 25 6 9
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1571 179 6 1
001% AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 877 186 17 3
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 740 147 19 4
0021 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 676 235 13 4
4022 VFA POST 2740 1573  17% 17 2
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BADT CHURCH GYM 1804 494 21 2
~-24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1189 8395 16 2
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOQL 6§32 756 28 o
0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 323 418 § 1
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 974 544 17 g
0028 BAHRMA RURITAN CLUB 6§99 845 28 4
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 823 934 19 1

0030 OAX GROVE SCHOOL 1732 10862 32 2




OFFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000
£~ DATE:11/07/00 10:15 BM

FOR GOVERNOR

VQTES PERCENT VOTES PIR=NT
0l = MIKE EASLEY (DEM) 59,667 §9.19 ¢3 = DARBARA HOWE (LIR) 1,195 1.39
02 = RICHARD VINROOT (REP} 23,25¢ 29.28 §4 = DOUGLAS SCHELL (REF) 124 .14

0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUS 755 725 24
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 308 534 18
(0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 281 229 12
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 2012 345 38
0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2003 B71 68
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 952 i7s 17
0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 1188 1087 42
0038 HOFE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1301 . 573 38
0039 ST STEPHEWS PARISH HALL 1002 880 21
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOCL 659 182 14
0011 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 872 24 0
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 633 1% 2
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1638 1013 43
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1250 1048 41

09045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 110l 333 30
0045 EDISCN JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR 1008 51§ 18
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0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1058 39 5
0048 CERIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 652 305 20
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU “B17 10 2
77 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1117 595 25

SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1557 695 ag
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 915 181 i1
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1379 748 24
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 162¢ 574 38
$Q057 RBSEINTEE VOQTERS 8015 3598 11s
0658 PROVISIONAL VOQTERS 529 208 13
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FOR LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

VOTES PERCENT VQTES PEIRIENT
01 = BEVERLY PSRDUE (DEM} 58,683 £9.27 03 = CATHERINE CARTER (REF) 1,436 1.70
02 = BSTSY COCHRANE (REP) 24,598 29.04

0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 442 128 11
0002 WATTS STREET SCHOQL 720 124 35
0003 E.K. POWE SCHCOL 529 119 33
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 609 218 28
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER g51 145 17
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 735 178 16
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 609 100 ao
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 726 75 21
¢009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 1015 38} 22
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 547 § 3
0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 832 14 2
per3 PEARSON SCHOOL 431 3 2

BURTON SCHOOL 504 g 2
Gul4 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 722 115 5
Qo015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 454 9 2
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 628 345 23
0017 DURHAM COQUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 751 24 S

0418 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOCL GYM 1543 131 23




OFFICIAL CANVASS

A= DATE:11/07/0Q 10:16 PM

FOR LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

01 = BEVERLY PERDUE (DEM)
02 = BETSY COCHRANE (REF]

0019 AMERICAN LEGION FQST 7
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
0021 CLUR BLVD SCHOOL
0022 VFW POST 2740
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
0023 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL
0025 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VQL. FD
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB
0030 OAK GROVE SCHOOL
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL
0635 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOQL
0016 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH
00317 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
~“~"'9 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

3 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTIER
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
0045 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0052 EVANGEL RSSEMBLY OF GOD
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
0057 RBSENTEE VOTERS
0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES FERCENT
58,683 69.27
24,598 29.04

03 = CATHERINE CARTER (REF)

1784 483 35

1208 75 21
1% 740 23
334 130 9

$50 507 3z
722 800 28
815 503 22
1707 1082 30
734 721 30
295 532 10
274 223 15
1969 37 29
1909 912 77
930 161 37
1131 1058 35
1266 571 45
1051 789 33
637 182 23
g8l 17 4
634 16 s
1604 972 53
1168 1079 29
1093 946 12
$79 512 27

1068 23 5
644 298 25
805 19 4

1071 596 3s
1494 700 53
909 187 12
1338 7086 45
1627 580 &7
79931 3444 104
5138 183 18

2 W MW M am wawd w w wmmmm

FOR ATTORNEY GENZRAL

01 = ROY COQPER (DEM)
02 = DAN BOYCE (REZP)

1 BROGDEN MIDODLE SCHOOL
wQ02 WATTS STREET SCHOOL
G003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER
0005 LAKEWOGD SCHOOL

EUAFENREEAANTARAESARBEE EEEER

VOTES PERCENT
58,777  70.09
23,414  27.92

03 = MARGARET PALMS (REF)

VOTES PER——

1,438 T

FEELTEL L EL L L]

VOTES PEE—T
1,669 .



OFFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOQVEMSEIR 7, 280G
RFTMATE:1L/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PZRCENT
01 = ROY COOPER (DEM) 58,777 70.03% 03 = MARGARET PALMS (REF) 1,665 1.93
02 = DAN BOYCE (REP) 23,414 27.92

0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER §30 86 18
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 739 65 14
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 1054 315 26
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 549 4 4
0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 900 12 2
0012 PEZARSON SCHOOL 480 & 2
0613 BURTON SCHOOL 495 10

€014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 729 103 10
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 4561 49 ’
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 635 327 13
0017 DURSAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 755 21 6
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1556 190 11
0019 AMERICAN LEGION FOST 7 872 169 20
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 743 125 26
2021 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 654 207 a2 -
0022 VEW POST 2740 1557 167 18
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1803 456 34
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1214 733 30

0025 NORTHERN KIGH SCHOOL 641 7Q0 26
7 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 328 373 1ls
. RESURRECTICN UNITED METHODIST 930 s15 28~

(028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 729 774 37
Q029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 818§ 858 a3
0030 QAKX GROVE SCHOOL 1678 1040 49
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 729 634 )]
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 103 510 14
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 270 224 16
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 1984 349 43
0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOCL 1930 855 84
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 955 319 35
0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 1143 1005 35
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1277 522 55
00339 ST STEPHENS PARISH KHALL 19078 745 26
0040 RCGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOQL 651 151 26
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 872 17 4
0042 SHEEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL €39 19 4
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHCOL 1629 893 57
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1200 1006 57
0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 1107 879 51
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR 991 481 40
0ga? I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1060 25 9
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 6§54 266 28
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU ag7 14 9
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1067 564 40
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1466 686 57
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 213 175 13
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1312 700 48
ans4 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1580 579 61

RBSENTEE VOTERS 7807 33385 184

0058 PROVISIGQNWAL VOTERS 504 155 23




OFFICIAL CANVASS

= DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR STATE AUDITOR

0l = RALPH CAMPBELL (DEM}

0001 BROGDEIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
0002 WATTS STREET SCHQOL
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL
0003 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL
0007 DUREAM MAGNET CENTER
0003 MOREEEAD SCHEOOL
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
¢010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL
0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER
0012 PEARSON SCHOOL
0013 BURTON SCHOOQL
0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
0015 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY
0019 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
™21 CLUS BLVD SCHOOL
.22 VEFW POST 2740
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
0025 NORTHIRN HIGH SCHOOL
0024 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB
0030 QAK GROVE SCHOOL
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER
6034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL
0035 PARKAWCOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
00316 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH
0037 COLE MILL RD CHWURCH OF CHRIST
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURGH
0039 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL
0041 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
)50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
0051 SQUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAM CH
0057 ABSENTEE VOTERS

352

13

10
115
52
365
28
152
158
142
259
181
548
813
177
418
530
847
969
1091
1586
517
243
405
1004
338
1054
£23
T3
i711
‘14
14
1008
1110
1019
551
23
309
10
626
8g7

793
£56
3477

DURAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES FPERCENT

56,379 68.50 02 = LESLIE MERRITT (REP)



OFFICIAL CANVASS

P~ DATE:1L/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR STATE AUDITOR

01 = RALPH CAMP2ELL (DEM)

0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT
56,3739 66.50 02 = LESLIE MERRITT (REP)

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

01 = MEG SCOTT PHIFPPS (DEM)

0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL
0402 WATTS STREET SCHOOL
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
0005 W.I.PATTERSCN REC CENTER
0006 LAKEWQOD SCHOOL
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL
77 WEAVER ST COMMUNMITY CENTER

. PEARSON SCHOOL
0213 BURTON SCHOOL
0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHCOL GYM
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
0021 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL
0022 VFW POST 2740
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL
0025 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB
0030 OAX GROVE SCHOOL
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER
3034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL
0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTRRY SCHOOL
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH
0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
fA19 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
RCGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHCOL
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

01 02
439 206
VOTES PERCENT _
59,6685 71.32 02 = STEVE TROXLER (REP)

ol 02
454 120
745 129
585 104
6S1 193
838 147
750 187
636 92
748 63
1076 315
‘549 9
891 16
488 1
503 10
722 120
438 53
642 331
756 25
1553 1%7
B76 197
747 134
667 215
1587 165
1789 494
1226 758
€40 734
149 384
943 508
723 810
810 910
1722 1026
795 677
117 s14
291 215
1956 381
1940 916
s70 337
1157 1037
1271 571
1107 726
€69 171
870 13
639 15
1644 923
1202 1044

0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 1104 346

VOTES PIRCENT

25,926

31l.s:

====s=======Sua=n==

VOTES PERCENT

23,998

28.€2



QOFFICIAL CANVASS

~BIN DATE:11/07/00 10:16 BM

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

0l = MEG SCOIT PHIPPS (DM}

0G46
0047
Gc48
0049
Q0S¢
QeSl
0052
0053
0054
0as7
©cos8

EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR
I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER
CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
CRIMINAL JUSTICEz BLDC-NCCU
MCMANNZH UNITED METHODIST CH
SQUTHEW=ZST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEMZLY OF GOD
TRIANGLE PRES3YTERIAN CHURCE
CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
ABSENTEE VOTERS

PROVISIONAL VOTERS

FOR COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

01 = JIM LONG (DEM)

gl
J2
[e]e]ek}
0004
0005
0008
0007
Q008
00903
09140
0011
0012
Qo013
0014
Q015
0016
Qal7
0018
Q0153
Q020
go21
0022
0021
0024
Qg2s
Q026
027
0028
o2
B 1
wd3ll
9032
ag3s
0034
Q035

BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL

WATTS STREET SCHOOL

E.K. POWE SCHOOL

NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER
LAKEWOOD SCHOOL

DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
MOREHEAD SCHCOL

FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
C.C. SPAULDING SCHGOL
WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSON SCHOOL

BURTON SCHOOL

¥Y.E. SMITH SCEOQL

MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIZRARY
HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL Gt
AMERICAN LEGION POST 7
AGRICULTURAL BUTLDING

CLUB BLVD SCHOOL

VEW POST 2740

HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM
RILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL
ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
RESURRECTION UNITED METRODIST
BAHAMA RURITAY CLUB

GORMAN RURITAN CLUB

OAK GROVE SCHOOL

BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

PARKHOOD ELEMZNTARY SCHOOL

8lg
1104
las0
503
1312
1617
8155
520

1094
551
EEE]
486
499
743
469
653
758

1598
892
7586
630

1596

1828

1304
742
3gs
361
832
932

1795
812
365
308

1938

1398

1a
§55
703
198
715
589
3271
189

283

21

13
105

44
314

24
154
175
118
132
153
454
672
626
337
487
682
787
957
643
460
200
33
840

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESPAY, NOVEM2ER 7, 2000

VOTES FERCENT
59,665 71.32

AT RS FIIN SOOI ARREEaEERI I TS EER =SSR NARETISSIITRAET SIS

VOTES PERCENT
61,725  74.06

02 = STEVE TROXLER (REP)

02 = MIXZ CAUSEY (REP)

VOTES PER=T
23,988 e

ARSI ST NEER SR NMECIATITICARTIITISIATITNE==



QFFICIAL CANVASS

=T DATE:11/07/00 10:16 P

FOR COMMISSIONER QF INSURANCE

¢l = JIM LONG (DEM)

ARIEBERIETITWTEZRATRRN

YATES BAPTIST CHURCH

COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
ROGERS-EERR MIDDLE SCHQOL
WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CEURCH
SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

POREST VIEW ELIMENTARY SCHOOL
CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM
EDISON JOHNSCN CQOMMUNITY CTR
I.R. HOLMES SX. REC CENTER
CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEM3LY OF GOD
TRIANGLE PRESSYTERIAN CHURCH
CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
ABSENTEE VOTERS

PROVISIONAL VCTERS

644
1725
1314
1250
1063
1074

698

819
1145
1445

938
1308

(1605
8476
514

FOR COMMISSIONZR QF LABQOR

0l = DOUG BERGEZR {DEM)

oect
0002
0043
00¢4
oaes
0003
0007
0003
0003
0010
oozl
0012
0013
0014
0013
0015
go17
0018
--0013
20
J021
0922
9021
0924
0025

BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL
WATTS STREET SCHOOL

E.K. POWE SCHQOL

NC SCHE OF SCIENCE & MATH
W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER
LAKEWOOD SCHCOL

DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
MOREHEAD SCHCQL

FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL
WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSON SCHCOOL

BURTON SCHOOL

Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL

MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY
HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM
AMERICAN LEGION POST 7
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

CLUB BLVD SCHOOL

YEW POST 2740¢

HOMESTEAD HGTS BAFT CHURCH GYM
HILLANDALE LEAPNING CENTER
NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL

725
983
549
886
485
496
702
455

749
1534
824
708
610
1553
1§30
1091
511

11
838
931
799
433

23
239

140
1va
697
160
707
s34

2544
138

DURHAM COUNTY,
GENZRAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMIER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT

61,725

74.08

NCRTH CAROLINA

02 = MIKE CAUSEY (REF)

138

54
3535

31
198
216
148
256
181
554
Q9
gQ2

VOTES PERCENT

55,558

§3.21

VOTES PERCE:

21,620

25.¢

L] NS ASERRI IR S S SRIARTIIITATRRIISTFERI==C

02 = CHERIE KILLIAN BERRY (REP)

VOTES PERCE:

25,895

.



FFICTAL CANVASS

=< DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR COMMISSIONER OF LABOR

01 = DOUG BERGER (DEM)

0026
0027
0028
6029
aa30
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
6037
aQ3s
0019
6040
0041
0042
0043
Q044
Q045
—g
.7
0048
2043
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0057
0058

ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST
BAXAMA RURITAN CLUB

GORMAN RURITAN CLUB

OAK GROVE SCHOOL

BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB

NTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

NZLSON COMMUNITY CENTER
PEAISONTOWN SCHOOL

PARXWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
YATZS BAPTIST CHURCH

COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
WHITE ROCK BAFTIST CHURCH
SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHQOL
CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHCOL

ENG VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATEH GYM
EDISON JOFNSON COMMUNITY CTR
I.R. HOLMZS SR. REC CENTER
CERIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
MOWANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GQOD
TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CERISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
ABSENTEE VOTERS

FROVISIONAL VOTERS

FOR SECRETARY QF STATE

0L = ELAINZ MARSHALL (DEM)

0q01
0002
0003
0004
0005
000¢
0007
0008
00039
L0
woll
0012
QoL3
0014
9015

BROGDEN MIDOLE SCHOOL
WATTS STREET SCHOOL

E.K. POWE SCHCOL

NC SCH QF SCIENCE & MATEH
W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER
LAXEWOOD SCHOOL

DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
MOREHEAD SCHOOL

FQREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
C.C. SPAULDING SCHCOL
WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER
PZARSON SCHOOL

BURTON SCHOOL

Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL

ML CALVARY HCLY CHURCH GIM

1781
894
979

1180
960
§23
875
635

1466

1064

- 956
914

1066
608
s18

100t

1346
882

1210

1522

7577
496

648

736
635
746
1040
549
898
488
504
7248
4862

13
100S
1118
1037

534
27
301
1z
603
764
201
7175
641
3494
205

318

13

114
Sl

DURHAM COUNTY, NCRTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT VOTES  PERCEN
55,558 68.21 02 = CHERIE KILLIAN BERRY (REF) . 25,898 1.7

5 PERCE
VOTES PERCENT VOTES P =
59,451  71.94 02 = HARRIS DUREAM BLAKE (REP) 23,194 .



FICIAL CAMVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000
T e£:11/07/00 10:16 BM

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE

VOTES PERCINT VOTzS PERCENT

01 = ELAINE MARSHALL (DEM) 59,451 71.94 02 = HARRIS DURHAM BLAKE (REP) 23,193 28.06
01 02
1§ HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 645 305
17 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 754 28
18 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1564 187
19 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 830 185
20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 756 124
21 CLU3 BLVD SCHOOL 53 222
22 VEW POST 2740 1583 184
23 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1788 473
)24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1196 740
125 NORTHERN HIGH SCEOOL 609 73l

126 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 317 ig2
127 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 968 482

128 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 711 771
)29 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 798 868
330 QAK GROVE SCHOOL 1685 1025
)31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 725 704
132 NTAL MIDDLE SCEOOL 316 487
331 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 287 218
134 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 1389 345
)35 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1967 . 843

‘ATES BAPTIST CHURCH 966 331
3. COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CERIST 1103 1019
338 EOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1291 5313
439 ST $TEPHENS PARISH HALL 1107 694
340 BOGERS-MERR MIDDLE SCHOOL €531 154
041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH gg7 12
042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 643 9
043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1675  B6S
044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191 1034
045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 1064 940
346 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CIR 991 493
047 1.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1074 24
048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 666 260
049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 824 8
050 MCMANWEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1086 554
/051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1487 674
.052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 903 188
/053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1318 691
/0S4 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1637 556
1057 ASSENTEE VOTERS 8053 3204
1058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 525 189

-m
= o - ..:--a-a.-:-.-=-z-=-u=s-=::-.---u:sss:.:l--u:s-:a-----::--s--:--—

FOR SUPERTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

VOTES PERCENT vOoTES FPERCENT

7.55
01 = MIKE WARD (DEM) 59,450 72.05 02 = MICHAEL BARRICK (REP) 23,066 27.53
- o1 02
0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 453 168
0002 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 740 130
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL 574 101
G004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH §47 185

0005 W.1.PATTERSON REC CENTER B40 144




QFFICIAL CANVASS DURNAM COUNTY, NORTE CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000
T DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR STATE TREASURER

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = RICHARD MOORE (DEM) 56,442 68.11 02 = HENRY MCKOY {(REF) 26,432 31.85

01 02

©001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 447 120
0002 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 679 191
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL 580 100
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 669 172
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER 760 219
0005 LAXEWOOD SCHOOL 737 162
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 604 117
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOGCL 655 155
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 985 416
0010 C.C. SBAULDING SCHOOL 440 114
0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 662 243
0512 PEARSON SCHOOL 402 83
0013 BURTON SCHOOL 3196 113
0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 7066 139
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM . 401 114
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH §36 315
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 639 140
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOQL GYM 1351 394
G019 AMZRICAN LEGION POST 7 _B15 249
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING '.715 145
"1 CLUS BLVD $CHOOL 679 211
.2 VFW POST 2740 1314 424
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH G¥M 1567 713
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1274 €74
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 714 €31

0025 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHMMA VOL. FD 377 318
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 950 4%0

0026 BAaHAMA RURITAN CLU3 803 690
0029 GURMAN RURITAN CLUB 208 768
0030 OAX GROVE SCHOOL 1643 1095
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 836 611
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 347 460
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 253 208
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 1875 665
0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHCOL 1877 952
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 942 353
0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH COF CHRIST 1285 as52
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1273 545
0033 ST STEFHENS PARISH HALL 1149 661
0043 ROGERS-HEERR MIDDLE SCHOCL 6355 169
0041 WHITE ROCK BAFTIST CHURCH 595 291
0042 SEZEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL k11 297
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1714 813
G044 CARRINGTCN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1331 904
0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-EOLT ATH GYM 1212 B26
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CIR 977 519
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 726 368
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 638 232
“T"43 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 763 &7
50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1126 511
0051 SQUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1416 716
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF COD 852 242
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1301 722
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1417 778

Q05T ABSENTEE VOTERS 7643 3676



OFFICIAL CANVASS

TTng DATE:11/07/0C 10:16 BM

FCR STATE TREASURER

€1 = RICHARD MOORE (DEM)

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT

56,442 68.11 02 = HENRY MCKOY (REP)

or o2
0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 506 203
FoR CHIEF JUSTICE NC SUPREME COURT
01 = HENRY E. FRYE (DEM)

[+D3 02

0001 SROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOGCL 429 150
0002 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 742 138
0003 E.K. FOWE SCHOOL 583 130
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH €00 254
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC QENTER 8351 153
oG08 LAKEWQOD SCHOOL T34 185
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 632 104
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 736 81
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 1042 362
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL © 551 8
" 911 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER §02 15
,012 PEARSON SCHCOL 487 M
5013 BURTON SCHCOL 507 a
Q0li Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 715 131
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH G¥M 459 59
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 534 384
0017 DURHMAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 754 29
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOGL GYM 1545 215
0013 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 847 224
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 732 184
0021 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 625 274
0022 VFW POST 2740 1567 197
0023 HOMEZSTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1765 527
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1101 883
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 546 823

0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 273 449
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 335 531

00238 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 641 B8&
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 6§70 1043
0030 OAX GROVE SCHOOL 1555 1174
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 661 796
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 257 566
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 252 259
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOQL 5111 196
0035 PARKWOQD ELEMENTARY SCHOOQL 1867 1002
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 923 397
0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 1017 1169
@038 HOPE VALLEY BAFTIST CHURCH 1246 620
.~ 0039 ST STEPHENS PARISH EALL 1005 as52
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHCOL 653 191
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 887 12
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL §45 13
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCROOL 1534 1062
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1103 1186

0043 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 944 1110

VOTES PERCENT
56,963 67.67 02 = I. BEVERLY LAXE (REP)

VOTES
26,432

VOTES
27,215

PERCET
31.:

PERCT
32.0



CTFICIAL CANVASS

+=r DATE:11/07/0C 10:16 PM

FOR CHIEF JUSTICE NC SUPREME CCURT

01 = HENRY E. FRYE (DEM)

¢33 02
0046 EDISON JOHENSON COMMUNITY CTR 951 559
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTZR 1073 2B
0048 CHRIST THEZ KING MORAVIAN CH 630 318
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 825 £
0650 MCMANNEN UNITED MSTHODIST CH 1038 636
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCEOOL 1415 764
0032 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 891 212
053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1268 777
¢054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1576 652
2057 AZSTNTEE VOTERS 76§76 3865
0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 508 209

Thwm= e

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE NC SUPREME COURT

01 = FRANKLIN FREEMAN (DEM)

Ql a2

"7 91 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 421 142
J2 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 135 137
0003 E.K. POWZI SCHOOL S49 131
0004 NT SCH QF SCIENCE & MATH 615 219
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER 838 151
0006 LAXEWCOD SCHOOL 720 188
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 621 103
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 730 82
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUS HOQUSE 574 404
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 550 4
QQLl WZAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 894 18
0012 PEARSON SCHOOL 481 4
0013 BURTON SCHCOOL 504 109
0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 722 123
8015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 456 54
0016 EOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH S51 400
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 752 31
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1535 208
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 832 222
0020 ASRICULTURAL BULILDING 719 162
Qo21 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 608 273
0022 VEW POST 2740 1544 1589
0023 EOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1704 862
0024 HILLANDALE LEARRNING CENTER 1091 842
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHCOL 493 841

0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FO 262 431
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 857 582

0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB S&9 920
-—n929 CORMAN RURITAN CLUB 642 1009
130 QAX GROVE SCHOOL 1568 1145
0031 BETHESDA RURITAXN CLUB 517 792
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 245 552
9033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 242 258
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 19211 418

0035 PARKWCOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1782 1027

ECTERTSOAEXIXIFTSTILSCSXEISSAE am=x

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMSER 7, 2000

VOTES FPERCENT

56,963 £7.67 02 = I. BEIVERLY LAKE (REP)

VOTES PERCEN:

27,215

32.3:

VOTES PERCENT

55,151 66,88 02 = ROBERT H.' (BOR) EDMUNDS JR. (REF}

VOTES PERCEN

27,308

33.1



OFFICIAL CANVASS

DATE:21/07/00 10:16 EM

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE NC SUPREME COURT

0l = FRAMXLIN FREEMAN {DEM)

0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH

0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
0033 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
0035 ST STEDUENS PARISH HALL

0040 ROGERS-ESRR MIDDLE SCHOOL
0041 WuITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCE
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

0045 INO VALLEY CAMBUS-HOLT ATH GYM
0025 TDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR
0047 I.R. HOLVZS SR. REC CENTER
0045 CHRIST THT KING MORAVIAN CH
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0052 IVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD

0053 TRIANGLE PRESSYTERIAN CHURCH
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
0057 ASSENTEEZ VOTERS

-3 2ROVISICNAL VOTERS

‘-z-=s.--z-za::aa:-:s::ss::::=:========:===-z=-==-a==-===s===-==-s m=xazaw -

FOR CQURT OF APPEALS JUDGE

¢: = CLARENCE E, HORTON JR. (DEM)

918
1183
934
635
880
64z
1465
1020
913
928
1071
£00
823
982
13151
872
1195
1517
7500
496

13
1053
1185
11400

554
23
3133
10
655
796
215
a0s
667
3730
209

0001 BROGDEY MIDDLE SCHOQL

0002 WATTS STREET SCHOCL

Q003 E.K. PCWE SCHQOL

0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH

0005 W.I.PATIERSON REC CENTER

0008 LAKEWCQD SCHOOL

0007 DUREAM MAGNET CENTER

0002 MOREHFAD SCHOOL

Q003% FOREST HEILLS CLUB HOUSE

0410 €.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL

0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER

0012 PEARSQON SCHOOL

0013 BURTON SCHOOL

00li ¥.E. SMITH SCHOOL

0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM

001§ ROLY INTANT CATHOLIC CHURCH

0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY

0918 HOLLOWAY ST SCHQOL G¥M
~—101% AMERICAN LEGION POST 7

J20 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

Q021 CLUB BLVD SCHQOL

0022 VEW POST 2740

0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM

0024 HILLANCALE LEARNING CENTER

0025 NORTHEPN HICGH SCHOOL

3so

13

12
117

56
359

24
1489
200
140
235
181
533
781
795

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT
55,151 66.88 02 = ROBERT H. (BOB) EDMUNDS JR- (REP)

VOTES PERCENT
55,579 68.33 02 = DOUG MCCULLOUGH (REP)

VQTES PERT=_

CaECSEESIRITTRTITRSS == T

VOTES Fe=—
25,759 ==



OFFICIAL CANVASS

7 JATE:11/07/GC 10:16 PM

FOR COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE

0l = CLARENCE E. HORTON JR.

0026
0027
0028
Q029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
Q035
0038
*EN
Q038
0039
0040
0041
ao42
0043
0044
0245

3

+7
Q048
0049
0950
Qos1
0052
Q053
0054
0057
oasa

ROUGEMGNT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST

BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

GORMAN RURITAN CLUB

OAX GROVE SCHOOL

BETEESDA RURITAN CLUB

NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSONTOWN SCHQOL
PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
YATES BAPTIST CHURCH

COLE MILL RD CHURCE OF CHRIST

HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOQL
WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
SHEPARD MIDOLE SCHOOL

FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCEOOL

CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HEOLT ATH GYM

EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR
I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENIER
CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAM CH
CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CEURCH
CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
ASSENTEE VOTERS

BROVISIONAL VOTERS

FOR COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE

01 = JIM FULLER (DEM)

0001
Qgoz2
0003
occ4
Qaos
0oos
2aa7
0008
TTI09
J10
0011
0012
0013
0014
0a1s

BROGUEN MIDOLE SCHOOL
WATTS STREET SCHOOL

E.X. POWE SCHOOL

NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
W.1.PATTERSON REC CENTER
LAXEWOOD SCHOOL

DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
MOREHEAD SCHOOL

FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
C.C. SCAULDING SCHOOL
WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER
PCAREON SCHOOL

BURTON SCHOOL

Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL

MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GTM

$7¢
§31
892
647
1467
1016
" 930
929
1070
608
814
979
1353
893
1180
1536
7505
506

1901
1127
1042
531
24
oo
15
817
760
192
78%
635
3572
211

343

19

10

125
60

55,579 68.33

63,488 71.11

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMHER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT

n---:---.zz-:xs:as--==--a---:-:s::z::s-::s:u-s:-=:-==:-==us==:===x-==:

VOTES PERCENT

02 = DOUG MCCULLOUGH (REP)

02 = JOEM M. TYSON (REP)

VOTES PERCEM-
25,759 31.2-

s EsEETINAATESIIERTTRRT AT TRETEES

VOTES PEREE
25,797 2E .-



OFFICIAL CANVASS QURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
. TUESDAY, NOVEMSER 7, 2000
T JATE:11/07/00 10:16 BM

FOR COURT OF APPZALS JUDGE

VOTES PERCENT _ VOTES
01 = JIM FULLER {DEM) 83,488 71.11 02 = JOMN M. TYSON (REP) 25,757
o1 02
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 565 365
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIERARY 752 31
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1543 196
00619 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 g41 196
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 728 137
0021 CLUB BLVD SCHCOL 610 2852
0022 VW POST 2740 1567 178
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CEURCH GYM 1714 531
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1082 801
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 494 80§
0026 ROUGEMONT STAT;-gAHAMA vOL. FD 257 427
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 865 547 '
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 590 8§87
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 683 553
0030 OAK GROVE SCHCOL 1563 1109
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 635 76§
0032 NTAL MIDDLE SCHOQOL 243 543
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 247 247
0034 PEZARSONTOWN SCHOOL 1924 392
0035 PARKWCOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ‘1803 961
YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 8%00 371
Lus? COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 940 1108
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1181 603
003% ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL $64 801
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 632 175
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH ags 17
Q042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 643 14
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1473 978
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1017 1133
0045 ENG VALLEY CARMPUS-HOLT ATHE GYM 917 1048
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CIR 922 535
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1064 26
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CE 606 301
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 810 19
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 995 &06
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1362 758
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD g9r 192
Q053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1216 748
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1536 636
0057 ABSENTEE VOTERS 7493 3586
0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 507 201
R B —
FOR COURT OF APPERLS JUDGE
VOTES PERCENT _ VOTES  FEE—
@1l = ROBIN HUDSON (DEM) 56,717 69.77 02 = PAUL STAM (REP) 24,579 .
- o1 02
0001 BROGDEM MIDDLE SCHOOL 433 123
G002 WATTS STREET SCHOUOL 136 126
0003 E.K. POWE SCHCOL 563 108
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 506 205

9005 W.I.PATTERSCMN REC CENTER 833 146




QFFICIAL CANVASS

DATE:11/07/00 10:16 BFM

FOR COURT QF APPEALS JUDGE

0l = RC3IN HUDSON (DEM)

0008
0007
0G08
0003
ad10
0011
0012
Q313
oaL4
0015
G016
0017
0018
0oLy
0020
o021
8022
0023
0224
~m225
28
0027
Q023
co29
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0016
0037
Q038
0919
0u40
ool
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
Q049
0050
0651
Q052
0053
054
0as7
¢os8

LAKIWO0D SCHCOL

DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
MOREHXZAD SCHOOL

FORZST HILLS CLUB HOUSE

C.C. SPAULDING SCHQQOL

WEAVEIR ST COMMUNITY CENTER
PEARSON SCHOOL

BURTON SCHOOL

¥.E. SMITH SCHOOL

MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
HOLY INTANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
DURzAM COUNTY MAIN LYBRARY
BOLLOWAY ST SCHCOL GYM
AMERICAN LEGION POST 7
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

CLUS BLVD SCHOOL

VFW POST 2740

HOMZSTEAD ESTS BAPT CHURCH GYM
HEILIAMDALE LEARNING CENTER
NORTHZRN HIGH SCHOOL
ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST
BAMAMA RURITAN CLUB

GORMAN RURITAN CLUB

OAX GROVE SCHOOL

BETE=SDA RURITAN CLUB

NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

NELSCN COMMUNITY GCENTER
PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL

PARCROOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
YATZS BAPTIST CHURCH

COLT MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
HOPET VALLEY DAPTIST CHURCH
ST STZPHENS PARISH HALL
ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
SEZPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

FOZ35T VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM
EDISON JORMSON COMMUNITY CTR
I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER
CERIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
CRIMINAL JUSTiCE BLDG-NCCU
MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
TAIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
ASSINTEE VOTERS

PROVISIONAL VOTERS

DUREAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUSSDAY, KOVEMBER 7, 2000

VOTES PERTENT

56,717 £3.77 02 = PAUL STAM (REP)
01 02
716 176
624 95
744 71
1609 332
543 ]
895 14
482 5
502 12
725 109
460 50
583 353
761 23
1558 184
g45 189
734 130
€36 227

1571 168 .

1746 503 C

1134 750 .
- 537 76
287 396
877 534
§28 B19
733 837
1626 1043
709 706
269 515
248 257
1951 3711
1866 511
917 347
98% 1055
1204 §79
955 764
636 172
836 13
647 9
1499 972
1082 1068
975 988
930 479
1070 25
605 298
g10 18
1042 569
1384 728
305 173
1233 746
1545 627
7623 3441

511 190

VOTES PzzClENT
21,579 33.23



OFFICIAL CANVASS DURNAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
L — TUESDAY, NQVEMBER 7, 2000
T DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR CQURT OF APPEALS JUDGE

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCEZC
01 = JOHN C. MARTIN (DEM) 56,764  69.68 02 = WENDY M. ENOCHS (REP) 24,698  30.3
01 02
0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 432 121
0002 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 715 142
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL 567 103
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 615 197
0005 W.1.PATTERSON REC CENTER 822 156
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 735 156
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 614 103
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 736 74
0005 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 1059 300
0010 €.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 539 8
0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 850 18
0012 PEARSON SCHOOL 478 8
0013 BURTCN SCHOOL so1 12
0014 ¥.E. SMITH SCHOOL 716 125
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 452 57
0016 EOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH . 576 360
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 754 29 ,
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1543 189 Ly
0019 AMZRICAN LEGION POST 7 < 837 203 S
.—0026 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING Co734 133
j21 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 615 253
0022 VFW POST 2740 1562 182
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1717 525
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1171 725
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL sag 754

0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 290 395
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED MEITHODIST 853 551

0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 642 81l
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 730 903
0030 OAX GROVE SCHOQL 1593 1083
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 667 130
0032 NEAL MIDRDLE SCHOOL 270 515
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 254 238
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 1907 405
0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1778 993
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 916 3s2
$037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 1018 1034
Q038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1205 585
0039 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL 1226 532
6040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 651 156
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH Bas 16
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 640 16
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHCOL 1539 942
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1076 1088
0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATHE GYM 998 974
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CIR 952 500
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1065 29
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 623 285
20495 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 816 13
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1008 600
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1342 T3
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 889 186
053 TRIANGLE PRESSYTERIAN CHURCH 1178 795
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1505 664

0057 ABSENTEEZ VQTERS 7808 3334




OFFICIAL CANVASS

DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE

01 = JOKN C. MARTIN (DEM)

0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS

SaEEosZ-aaESS#SaTSIESEESSSSSSESSSESESSAISIamSsSsR

FOR COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE

Dl = JAMES ANDREW WYNN JR.

0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHCOL
0002 WATTS STREET SCHCOL

0003 E.K. POWE SCHQOL

0004 NC SCH QOF SCIENCE & MATH
© 0005 W.I.PATTERSCN REC CENTER
0006 LAXEAWCOQD SCHOGL

0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER
0068 MOREZEZAD SCHOOL

0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HQUSE
_oo10 €.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL

(DEM}

'1 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER

_+12 PEARSON SCHQOL
0013 BURTON SCHOOL
0014 Y.E. SMITE SCHCOL

0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
0017 DURMAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY

0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM
0019 AMSRICAN LEGION POST 7
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
0021 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL

4022 VFW POST 2740

0023 HOMZSTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER

0025 NORTHRIRN HIGH SCHOOL

0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST

0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB
0030 OAK GROVE SCHOOL

0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENIER
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHCOL

0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH

0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

=939 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL

340 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH

0042 SHEDARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

@043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHCOL

0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM

o1 02
491 207
ol 02
425 123
731 124
557 113
s98 200
843 134
723 161
§25 88
734 73
1006 322
547 4
891 14
404 4
503 10
714 121
462 48
584 338
759 26
15438 186
845 188
736 128
€24 228
1560 174
1739 494
1126 736
517 767
282 393
897 500
6§37 796
696 918
1606 1038
681 704
263 519
251 240
1944 363
1853 906
926 323
994 1026
1201 560
950 753
644 154
CH 13
46 11
1502 930
1086 1052
969 974

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUTSDAY, NOVEM3ER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT
56,764 §9.58 02 = WENDY M. ENOCHS (REP)

===========:==:a======.—.=s======-==xg====a==a-==-=====:===s= sm=====

VOTES PERCENT
56,465 70.03 02 = WENDELL SCHOLLANDER (REP)

VOTES PERCENT
24,698 30.32
VOTES PERCENT
24,168 29.97



OFFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTICN
TUESDAY, NOVEM3ER 7, 2900
TN DATE:11/07/Q0 10:16 FM

FOR COURT QF APPEALS JUDGE

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PER—=
01 = JAMES ANDREW WYNNMN JR. {DEM) 56,465 70.03 02 = WENDELL SCHOLLANDER (REP} 24,168 z=.
0L 0z
0046 EDISON JOENSON COMMUNITY CTR 9314 505
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1069 22
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH §11 233
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 818 12
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1015 569
0951 SQUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1391 707
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 893 176
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1228 733
0054 CERISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1556 607
0057 ABSENTEE VOTERS 7605 3381
4058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 504 19¢
FOR STATE SEMATE 13TH DISTRICT
YOU MAY VOTE FOR 2
VOTES PERCENT VOTES F==—=<
01 = WIB GULLEY (DZM) 59,493 40.80 03 = WALLACE BRADSHER (REP) 28,972 =,

02 » JEANNE H. LUCAS (DEM) 54,032 36.87 04 = SEAN HAUGH (L?B) 6,043

——

.01 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHCOL 458 3igso 132 41
0002 WATTS STREET SCHCCL 697 700 133 83
0003 E.X. POWE SCHCOL 573 533 123 54
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH [1:-¥ 57¢% 227 65
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER 821 T84 159 83
0006 LAXEWOQD SCHOOL 774 676 172 70
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 635 591 101 55
G008 MGREHEAD SCHOQL 742 £33 78 32
4009 FOREST EILLS CLUZ HOUSE 1098 962 354 162
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 516 501 11 H
0011 W=ZAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 873 853 29
0012 PEARSON SCHCOOL 463 449 1 4
0013 BURTON SCHOOL 485 487 8 3
0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 594 669 141 25
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 437 422 55 16
0016 BOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH €51 592 351 99
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 725 £93 27 17
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1534 1434 218 47
Q01% AMEIRICAN LEGION POST 7 843 8Q8 223 81
0020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 744 685 133 66
0021 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 663 589 264 80
0022 VFW POST 2740 1534 1524 187 S8
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1773 1663 554 135
po24 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1321 1052 838 142
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 664 549 544 182

§026 POUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FR 336 297 449 76
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 956 854 560 120

~—"028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 76l €71 907 151
129 GORMAN RURITAN CLUE 765 £97 1028 148
00310 QAKX GROVE STHOOL 1655 1509 1181 190
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 724 705 737 159
0032 NZAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 290 275 565 39
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 262 243 243 54

0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOCL 1913 1855 401 134




OFFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, MORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION

. TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

7' DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR STATE SENATE 13TH DISTRICT
YCOU MAY VQTE FOR 2

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCE
01 = WIB GULLEY (DEM) 59,493 40.60 031 = WALLACE BRADSHER (REP) 26,972 18.
02 = JEANNE H. LUCAS (DEM) 54,032 36.87 04 = SEAN HAUGH (LIB} 6,044 4.

0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1879 1029 1028 266
0636 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 948 871 385 1903
0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 1228 1010 1158 249
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1310 1187 618 160
003% ST STEPHEZNS PARISH HALL 1233 281 814 155
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 671 61§ 17& &5
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 857 234 15 8
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 629 610 15 3
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1825 1508 1042 213
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1280 1095 1171 273

0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUé-HOLT ATE G¥M 1180 987 1087 217
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR 1010 505 555 118

0047 L.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1033 oo’ 31 10
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CE 678 631 323 77
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 742 711 16 11
4050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1105 1014 641 156
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1427 1404 804 211 kS
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF COD . a7z 818 218 43
_ﬂ,‘0053 TRIRNGLE DPRESBYTERIAN CHURCH ~ 1284 1238 751 164
1054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1535 1561 676 197
Q037 ABSENTEEZ VOTERS gLes 7504 3667 635
0053 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 475 478 210 43

AFSEETIONIESSSLTACIFSTIIXMESTIAITSTIR=SI 3======s==s==z=a’==8====‘-=l======H=l=:==s|==l=:s:=s=======s===-===:===a==-=====s==s===-a==:-=

FOR STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 23RD DISTRICT
YOU MAY VOTE FOR 3

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERC
0l = PAUL LUESKE (DEM} 57,471 33.70 04 = ROBERT DPORSEY (LIB) 9,819 £
02 = K. M. {MICKEY) MICHAUX (DEM) 51,32% 30.10 05 = RAY UBINGER (LIB) 7,397 4
¢3 = PAUL MILLER (DEM} 44,521 26.11

0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 467 407 328 89 &7
0002 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 729 691 471 93 92
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL g04 537 376 87 &5
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 719 538 436 104 91
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER 847 BO4 565 97 79
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHCOL 782 702 470 106 98
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 654 597 399 73 68
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 722 703 485 59 53
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 1120 101§ 779 179 152
0010 C.C. SPAULRING SCHOOL s10 518 360 6 4
0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER g72 882 830 10 5
0012 PEARSON SCHGOL 451 456 287 9 1
0013 BURTON SCHCOL 484 480 314 7 2
0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 724 695 354 14 is
" 0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 450 428 37L 29 16
6016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 710 810 S56% 181 135
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAY 725 711 468 27 12
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1521 1446 1157 107 €7
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 gglr 805 671 112 92
$020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 772 693 481 114 86

0021 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 708 610 519 139 123




CFFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000
DATE:11/07/00 10:15 PM

FOR STATE EOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 23RD DISTRICT
YOU MAY VOTZ FOR 3 N

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCES
01 = PAUL LUZIXT (DEM} 57,471 33.70 04 = ROBERT DORSEY (LIB) g,81% 5.7
02 = H. M. (MICKEY) MICHAUX (DEM} 51,329 30.1& 05 « RAY UBINGER (LIB) 7,357 £.3
03 = PAUL MILLER {DIM) 44,521 26.11

0022 VFW PCST 2740 1562 1473 1252 91 79
0023 ECMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1846 1652 1536 231 167
0024 HILLANDATE LEARNING CENTZR 1402 1147 1177 291 248
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 813 594 578 334 237

0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 423 304 445 185 126
0027 RISURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 1433 947 8q¢ 211 148

0028 EAHMAMA RURITAN CLUB 23 709 960 383 262
0029 CORMAN RUXITAN CLUB a4 44 a3 2 1
pO30 QAR GROVE SCHOOL 0 0 0 Q 1]
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 892 709 €82 338 237
0033 NILSON COMMUNITY CENTER 19 14 19 5 3
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHGOL 1964 1832 1522 213 157
0035 PARXWOOD SLEMENTARY SCHOOL 7 6 5 2 2
0036 YATES BASTIST CHURCH 1008 @84 758 186. 140
6037 COLE MILL RO CHURCH OF CHRIST 1455 1067 1303 483 338 _
0038 HQPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1395 1232 1072 281 209 i,
0039 ST STEPEINS PARISH HALL 1276 1115 1028 348 289 .
_.an40 ROGERS-EZZR MIDDLE SCHCOL .91 635 452 108 g9
i1 WHITE ROCK BADTIST CHURCH 851 84% 659 11 4
w042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 622 624 487 3 5
0043 FOREST VIZW ELEMINTARY SCHOOL 1946 1653 1442 423 331
0044 CARRINGTOM MIDDLE SCHOOL 1479 1149 1369 S18 392

Q045 ENO VALLIY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 1399 1045 1194 487 184
0046 EDISON JOENSON COMMUNITY CTR 1101 935 936 237 190

0047 I.R. HOLMZIS SR. REC CENTER 1026 1045 858 21 19
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 718 661 5583 146 107
0045 CRIMINAL JUSTICEZ BLDG-NCCU 772 Tl4 500 22 9
0050 MCMANNEY UNITED METHCDIST CH 1221 1050 9319 275 198
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMINTARY SCECOL 1608 1426 1226 346 251
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 912 833 637 a7 57
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYIZRIAN CHURCH 1333 1259 1130 280 212
0054 CHRISTUS VICIOR LUTHERAN CH 1692 1577 1368 230 221
0057 ARSENTEZ VOTERS go3s 7255 6436 1217 925
¢058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 4558 419 422 73 46

] Ee———— L D L L L e i
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FOR STATE EOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES €3RD DISTRICT

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PBER—

0t = JENNISER WEISS (DEM) 2,273 60.92 02 = NANCY H. BROWN (REP)} 1,453 3z
01 02
0033 NELSON COMMUMITY CENTER 2314 245
0035 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1764 1080
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 20 7
"957 ASSENTEZ VOTERS 234 116

,058 PROVISICNAL VOTERS 21 10
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FFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

FTNATZ:11/07/00 10:16 FM

FOR STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 92ND DISTRICT

VOTES PERCENT VOTEE PERCENT
01 = COROTHY G. (GERRY) BOWLES (DEM) 2,601 46.26 02 = J. RUSSELL CAPPS (REP) 3,021 53.74
o1 02
0015 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 o 0
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 90 1011l
0010 OAX GROVE SCEOOL 1483 1198
0032 ¥TAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 226 571
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMILY OF GOD 1 a
6357 ASSENTEE VOTERS 245 223
$0358 FROVISIONAL VOTERS 50 18
o e e wmmmmAemLemmwmELmsdmAEES—mesSOSSEmESMeESSSSEBEENSSSTSSSSsS=assSSssssssssesss - [ I
F3% COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
YCU MAY VOTE FOR 5
’ VOTES PERCENT VOTES PBERCENT
01 = MARY ANN E. BLACK (DEM) 58,782 16.40 06 = ROBERT H. APPLEBY (REP) 25,592 7.14
02 = JOE W. BOWSER (DEM} 49,944 13.94 07 = RICKY L. HART (REP) 23,117 §.45
03 = PHILIP R. COUSIN JR. (DEM) 48,644 13.57 08 = TOM STARK (RZE) 29,142 8.13
04 = BECKY HIRON (DEM) . 57,339 16.00 09 = PAM ADAMS (LIB) 9,014 2.52
05 = ELLEN RECKHOW (DEM) 56,757 15.64 .

SROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 445 3iso 341 445 457 135 1as 159 53
L . WAITS STREET SCHOOL 712 655 647 €64 649 147 119 142 113
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOCL 566 501 430 £8g 575 1313 190 142 7
0004 XC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 612 491 472 720 712 217 182 2783 79
0005 W.I.PATTERSON REC CENTER 825 791 791 728 708 47 138 150 110
0008 LAXEWOOD SCHOOL 736 594 592 758 764 181 140 235 a2
0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 622 548 555 699 622 118 20 115 82
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 723 657 654 604 £g8 17 54 104 60
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 1090 B&63 833 1008 1012 338 255 462 123
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 536 501 5409 341 324 12 L3 1o ]
0011 WZAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 884 864 g8l 558 S48 23 13 17 14
0012 PIARSON SCHOOL 470 454 460 341 328 4 7 1 15
0013 SURTON SCHOOL 434 471 453 333 400 7 10 8 10
0014 ¥,E. SMITH SCHOOL 795 648 655 €50 €43 128 197 125 40
0015 M7 CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 454 419 414 355 3o &6 57 53 28
0016 ECLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 617 483 488 665 537 380 342 453 133
0017 DURHAAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 705 709 630 596 SBE 53 29 23 F3-1
0018 EOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1538 1444 1433 1256 1233 223 196 236 96
Q019 AMZRICAN LEGION PQST 7 8sa 755 747 8§08 773 210 193 235 i1z
020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 727 621 6833 713 713 158 116 193 36
0421 CLUB BLVD SCHOOL 619 528 494 705 681 254 224 324 1138
0p22 WA POST 2749 1544 1455 1354 1122 1073 178 171 201 94
0023 EOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1739 1604 1551 1507 1451 554 497 583 220
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1229 833 859 1368 1402 779 665 1004 194
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 572 421 351 853 807 793 763 850 2319

0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 330 251 220 438 443 413 376 442 127
0027 RISURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 9339 803 790 960 942 534 492 S61 187

0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 743 556 466 944 933 84z 757 968 227
#="3 GORMAM RURITAN CLUB 777 601 S23 1068 1001  §37 908 1057 237

/ OAX GROVE SCHOOL 1672 1468 1368 1728 1642 1094 1066 1182 344
003% EITHESDA RURLTAN CLUB 785 578 536 945 825 722 €81 737 232
0032 NEAL MIDDLE $CHOOL 318 2315 209 400 375 S47 499 562 158
0033 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 273 215 207 315 303 232 218 255 91
0034 PIARSONTOWN SCHOOL 1966 1783 1810 1583 1542 415 366 404 223

00315 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1878 1558 1546 1957 1917 1011 997 1130 426




OFFICIAL CANVASS

7T N DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR COUNTY COMMISSIQNERS
YOU MAY VOTE FOR 5

¢1 = MARY ANN E. BLACK (DEM)
02 = JOT W. BOWSER (DEM)

[= TN = )
w
]

=]
LT N 0
L]

= BECKY HERON (DEM)
ELLEN RECKHOW (DEM)

0035 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH

0537 COLE MILL RD CHURCH QF CHRIST

0233 HOPZ VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
0033 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH
0042 SHEPARD MIDOLE SCHOOL

0041 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM

0445 EDISON JOMNSON COMMUNITY CTIR
@047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER
43 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
0039 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
0950 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
0051 SOUTEWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

132 EVAMGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
.95) TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0654 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH
0657 ABSENTEEZ VOTERS
0353 PROVISIONAL VOTERS

PHILIP R. COUSIN JR. (DEM)

DUREAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBIR 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT

58,782 16.40 06 =

49,944 13.94 07 = RICKY L. HART (REP)
48,644 13.57 08 = TOM STARK (REP)
57,339 16.00 09 = PAM ADAMS (LIB)

ROBERT H. APPLEBY (REP)

. 1082
1472
884
1331
1528
7910
513

762
1023
B0O
536
849
622
12908
205
805
814
1024
5§31
761
845
1205
789
1097
1414
6897
433

734 1483 1516 1045 920
1017 21305 1303 597 556
746 1220 1384 685 547
515 672 663 183 150
854 491 475 19 19
512 298 285 14 13
1158 183% 1947 945 805
g37 1508 1503 1117 1020
734 138% 1413 10622 E81
797 1006 1001 504 474
1032 573 568 28 24
510 651 688 294 255
757 649 B35 15 13
824 1213 1197 603 543
1222 1452 1450 776 712
794 838 a1l 197 la3
1103 1308 1299 760 705
1462 1292 1380 653 591
6700 7946 7884 3534 3328
440 471 456G 295 191

s:si:::-x:a:.nu-a----=-==sug-z:.:gsss==-x====s===~:===a==s===:==a=x=::==sz== ==

FOR RZGLSTER QF DEEDS

01 = WILLIE L. COVINGIGN (DEM)

0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL

0002 WATIS STREET SCHOOL

0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL

0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
0065 W,.I.PATTERSON REC CENTIER
0006 LAXEWQOD SCHOOL

0007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER

Q008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL

0049 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE
0010 C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL

0911 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER
Q012 PEARSON SCROOL

0013 BURTON SCHOOL

0014 Y.E. SMITH SCHOQL

0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
J016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
6017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIERARY
0919 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM
€919 AMERICAN LECION POST 7
0920 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

5621 CLU3 BLVD SCHOOL

877
759
8§22
731
1082
543
8s3
485
507
740
470
698
759
1gls
909
739
878

YOTES PERCENT
64,085 109.00

208
833
634
3782
205

305
389
291
169

29
198

- 208

3ls
59
238
2385
1054
82

VOTES
25,592
23,117
29,142

9,012

PERCE

~1

KM oom
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OFFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000
s DATE:11/07/00 10:15 PM

FOR REGISTER COF DEEDS

VOTES PERCENT

¢l = WILLIE L. COVINGTON (DEM) 64,088 100.00
01
0022 VEFW PQOST 2740 1613
0023 KOMESTEAD EGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1834
0024 HILLAWDALE LEARNING CENTER 1347
0025 NORTHERN HIGHE SCHQOL 815

00286 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAMAMA VOL. FD 428
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 1034

0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 907
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 952
0030 CAK GROVE SCHOOL 1982
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 935
0032 KEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 390
0033 NTLSON COMMUNITY CENTER 325
0034 DEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 2061
0015 PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2108
0026 YATES BADTIST CHURCH 1007
0017 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 1364
0018 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1401
0039 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL 1243 -
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 655 .
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH -881
7773 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 643
3 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHCOL 1814
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1501

4045 ENC VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 1339
0045 EDISON JOHENSON COMMUNITY CTR 1088

0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 1080
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 724
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 81la
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 1196
0051 SCUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1603
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMELY OF GOD 954
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1460
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1777
0057 ABSENTEE VOTERS 8612
0053 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 571

RN ETEESREANFATA MBS AR NE W AR =mmw it it - .

FOR SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISOR

VOTES PERCENT VOTES FPERCE

01 = BRENDA H. HOWERTON 54,629 98.54 02 = WRITE-IN k03 1
o1 02
0001 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 381 11
0002 WATTS STREET SCHOOL 815 15
0003 E.K. POWE SCHOOL 451 9
0004 NC SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH 530 12
~2005 W.I1.PATTERSON REC CENTER 665 19
36 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL s7% 8
2007 DURHAM MAGNET CENTER 438 14
0008 MOREHEAD SCHOOL 560 14
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 85% 14
0010 €.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL 419 s

0011 WEAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER 663




OFFICIAL CANVASS DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROQLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000
7™ DATE:11/07/00 10:16 PM

FOR SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISOR

VOTES FPERCENT VOTES PI=_=
Q01 = BRENDA H. HOWERTON 54,8629 98.54 32 = WRITE-IN 2409 -
1} 02

0012 PEARSON SCHOOL 287 3
0013 BURTON SCHOOL 352 4
cOl4 Y.E. SMITH SCHOOL 332 €
0015 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 182 7
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 641 9
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY S717 7
0018 HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM 1207 11
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7 755 13
Q020 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 5790 11
0021 CLUS BLVD SCHOOL 594 6
0022 VFW POST 2740 - 1452 10
0023 HOMESTEAD HGTS BAPT CHURCH GYM 1621 14
0024 HILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER 1191 14
0025 NORTHERN HIGE SCHOOL 813 15
0026 ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD 420 14
0027 RESURRECTION UNITED METHODIST 913 12
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 898 19 .
0029 GORMAN RURITAN CLUB 921 18 _ -_'-f-,__‘
0020 CAX GROVE SCHOOL L1761 25 )
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB T, 918 17
"7 32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL i2g §

.33 NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 340 4
0034 PEARSONTOWN SCHOOL 1655 17
0035 DARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1917 27
0038 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 845 12
0037 COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST 1313 19
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 1236 23
0039 ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL 1122 11
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCEHCOL 551 3
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 716 B
0042 SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 527
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1644 23
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHCOL 1395 21
0045 ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM 1285 29
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR 972 18
0047 I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER 918 11
0043 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH 650 s
0049 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU 601 2
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST CH 10235 18
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1372 20
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 690 5
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1246 27
0054 CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH 1588 29
0057 ABSENTEE VOTERS 7347 97

0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 444 19
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OFFICIAL CANVASS

™ DATE:11/07/00 16:16 PM

$1,100,000,000 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA EIGHER EDUCATION

IMFROVEMENT BONDS

Q1 = FOR

¢ool
0002
0003
0004
0005
0008
0007
0008
LLLES
0010
0011
0012
0013
004
Qo015
Q016
0017
0018
0019
20
J21
0022
0023
€024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0023
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0016
0037
0038
0039
0040
Qo041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0045
0047
—0048
149
00s0
0051
0052
0053
0054

BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL

WATTS STRIET SCHOOL

E.K. POWEZ SCHOOL

NI SCH OF SCIENCE & MATH
W.I.PATTZRSON REC CENTER
LAXEWCOD SCHOOL

DURHAM MAGNET CENTER

MORTHEAD SCHOOL

FOREST HILLS CLU2 HOUSE

C.C. SPAULDING SCHOOL

WIAVER ST COMMUNITY CENTER
PZARSON SCHOOL

BURTON SCHOOL

Y.E. SMITH SCEOOL

T CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM
HOLY INTANT CATHOLIC CHURCH
EURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY
HOLLOWAY ST SCHOOL GYM
AMZRICAN LEGION EOST 7
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

CLY3 BLVD SCHOOL

Ved POST 2740

EOMESTEAJ HGTS BAPT CHURCH GIM
EILLANDALE LEARNING CENTER
NORTHERY HIGH SCHOGL
ROUGEMONT STAT.-BAHAMA VOL. FD
RISURRECTION UNTTED METHODIST
BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB

GORMAN RURITAN CLUB

OAX GROVE SCHOOL

BITHESDA RURITAN CLUB

NZAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

NZLSON COMMUNITY CENTER
PIARSONTOWN SCHOOL

PARKWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
YATES BAPTIST CHURCH

COLE MILL RD CHURCH OF CHRIST
EOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

ST STEPHENS PARISH HALL
RCGERS-HSRR MIDDLE SCHOOL
WHITE RCCK BAPTIST CHURCH
SHEPARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

ENO VALLEY CAMPUS-HOLT ATH GYM
EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY CTR
I.R. HOLMES SR. REC CENTER
CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CH
CRIMINAL JUSTICE BLDG-NCCU
MCMAMNEN UNITED METHODIST CH
SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GQOD
TRIANGLZ PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
CHRISTUS VICTOR LUTHERAN CH

108
7L
85
g1
51

132
21
186
14
15
94
33

127
27

153

161
92

1s8s

121

239

374

azs

220

192

408

603

646

425

319

130

192

418

172

433

240

242
89
1
18

3aso

444

451

270
39
96

226
267
123
242
242

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMEER 7, 2000

VOTES PERCENT
65,503 84.42

02 = AGAINST

VOTES

12,082




DURHAM COUNTY. NORTH CAROLINA
GENTRAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2000

OFFICIAL CANVASS

TTuUN DATE:11/07/00 10:16 FM

$3,100,000,000 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA HIGHER EDUCATION
IMPROVEMENT BONDS
VOTES PERCEX

VOTES PERCENT
12,092 15.:

¢l = FOR 65,503 B84.42 02 = AGAINST
ol a2
QJ57 ABSENTIEE VOTERS 8389 1716
0058 PROVISIONAL VOTERS 553 a0
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